(R-2009-249 Corr. 2)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304276

ADOPTED ON OCT 2 8 2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING AWARD OF GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 2009 H FOR NATIVE HABITAT / LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that after advertising in accordance with law, the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute GRC 2009 H with the lowest responsible and reliable bidder for a minimum of \$50,000 and not to exceed \$1,000,000 for an initial one year with the option to extend the term of the contract for an additional year and an additional \$1,000,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that exercising the option to extend the term of GRC 2009 H is contingent on future City Council approval.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of a total amount not to exceed \$1,000,000 from all potential City sources with a minimum of \$50,000 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506 is authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for GRC 2009 H.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that prior to the award of each task order under the contract, the City Auditor must first provide one or more certificates demonstrating that the necessary funds are, or will be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the above activity is not a project and is therefore not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15060(c)(2). Future projects utilizing this contract will be subject to further environmental review.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Comptroller is authorized to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves on advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

1	Z)	١.	
ı		å	v
٠	-	e	,

Thomas C. Zeleny
Deputy City Attorney

JWL:TCZ:ca:mb 9/15/08 10/01/08 Corrected 10/03/08 Corrected 2 Aud.Cert:N/A Or.Dept:MWWD MWD 9010 R-2009-249

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of Diego, at its meeting of ____OCT 2 1 2008.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City Clerk

By Deputy City Clerk

Approved: JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed: JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

R 304276